Page 1 of 5                                        ASC_WTBL2012 Series_V5.0                                                Nov. Y2017
WTBL2012 Series
SMD Balun
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 5                                        ASC_WTBL2012 Series_V5.0                                                Nov. Y2017
Features
1. Impedance 75Ωor 50Ω.
2. Excellent solderability.

2.60
Unit: mm
Ordering Information
WT  BL  2012  Z0  U  001  P  B
Product Code  Series  Dimensions  Series
extension
 Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WT:
 Transformer
/Balun
/Common Mode
Choke
 Balun
 2.0 * 1.2 mm  Z0  Undefined
 Serinal NO.  P=7” Reeled
(Embossed tape)
 B:STD
SERIES M1 M2 M3 M4
WTBL2012 2.0±±±±0.2 1.20±±±±0.2 1.20±±±±0.2 0.45(TYP.)
Page 3 of 5                                        ASC_WTBL2012 Series_V5.0                                                Nov. Y2017
Electrical Characteristics
1. Insertion Loss Tested by AgilentE5071C
2. DCR Tested by Zentech502BC
3. Operating Temperature Range -40  ~ +85℃ ℃    *MSL Level : 1
TYPICAL RoHS REFLOW PROFILE
Part Number
UB/B
Impedance
(ohm)
Insulation
(m OHM)
Min.
Withstand
Voltage
(DCV)
DCR
(OHM)
MAX.
Rated
Voltage
(DCV)
Rated
Current
(mA)
Frequency
Range
Insertion
Loss at
Freq. Range
(max.)
WTBL2012Z0U001PB 50/50 10 125 0.35 50 330 40MHz To
0.86GHz
2.5
WTBL2012Z0U002PB 75/75 10 125 0.35 50 330 50MHz To
1.2GHz
1.2
WTBL2012Z0U003PB 75/75 10 125 0.35 50 330 1.0GHz To
1.5GHz
1.4
WTBL2012Z0U004PB 75/75 10 125 0.35 50 330 50MHz To
1.2GHz
1.2
WTBL2012Z0U005PB 50/50 10 125 0.35 50 330 400MHz To
1.8GHz
2.2
WTBL2012Z0U006PB 75/75 10 125 0.50 50 330 400MHz To
1.8GHz
2.0
WTBL2012Z0U007PB 75/75 10 125 0.50 50 330 50MHz To
1.2GHz
1.2
WTBL2012Z0U008PB 75/75 10 125 0.35 50 330 400MHz To
1.5GHz